Page1
Parameter
Power Dissipation (Note A) at 75
o
C
Peak Forward Surge Current Surge, 8.3ms Single
Half Sine-Wave Superimposed on Rated Load
(JEDEC Method) (Note B)

.0
3
7
 (
0
.9
5
)
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
Page1Comhip Technology Corporation . Tel:510-657-8671 .  Fax: 657-8921 .  www.comchiptech.com
CZRW55C2V4-G thru CZRW55C39-G
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
“-G” suffix designated RoHS compliant version
IZM@ TA
Nom. V Min. V Max. V Ohm mA Ohm mA nA V mA
CZRW55C2V4-G 2.4 2.28 2.56 85 5 600 1 100000 1 -
CZRW55C2V7-G 2.7 2.5 2.9 83 5 500 1 75000 1 134
CZRW55C3V0-G 3.0 2.8 3.2 95 5 500 1 50000 1 118
CZRW55C3V3-G 3.3 3.1 3.5 95 5 500 1 25000 1 109
CZRW55C3V6-G 3.6 3.4 3.8 95 5 500 1 15000 1 100
CZRW55C3V9-G 3.9 3.7 4.1 95 5 500 1 10000 1 92
CZRW55C4V3-G 4.3 4 4.6 95 5 500 1 5000 1 84
CZRW55C4V7-G 4.7 4.4 5 78 5 500 1 5000 1 76
CZRW55C5V1-G 5.1 4.8 5.4 60 5 480 1 100 0.8 67
CZRW55C5V6-G 5.6 5.2 6 40 5 400 1 100 1 59
CZRW55C6V2-G 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 5 200 1 100 2 54
CZRW55C6V8-G 6.8 6.4 7.2 8 5 150 1 100 3 49
CZRW55C7V5-G 7.5 7 7.9 7 5 50 1 100 5 44
CZRW55C8V2-G 8.2 7.7 8.7 7 5 50 1 100 6 40
CZRW55C9V1-G 9.1 8.5 9.6 10 5 50 1 100 7 36
CZRW55C10-G 10.0 9.4 10.6 15 5 70 1 100 7.5 33
CZRW55C11-G 11.0 10.4 11.6 20 5 70 1 100 8.5 30
CZRW55C12-G 12.0 11.4 12.7 20 5 90 1 100 9 28
CZRW55C13-G 13.0 12.4 14.1 25 5 110 1 100 10 25
CZRW55C15-G 15 13.8 15.6 30 5 110 1 100 11 23
CZRW55C16-G 16 15.3 17.1 40 5 170 1 100 12 20
CZRW55C18-G 18 16.8 19.1 50 5 170 1 100 14 18
CZRW55C20-G 20 18.8 21.2 50 5 220 1 100 15 17
CZRW55C22-G 22 20.8 23.3 55 5 220 1 100 17 16
CZRW55C24-G 24 22.8 25.6 80 5 220 1 100 18 13
CZRW55C27-G 27 25.1 28.9 80 5 250 1 100 20 12
CZRW55C30-G 30 28 32 80 5 250 1 100 22.5 10
CZRW55C33-G 33 31 35 80 5 250 1 100 25 9
CZRW55C36-G 36 34 38 90 5 250 1 100 27 9
CZRW55C39-G 39 37 41 90 5 300 1 100 29 8
IR @ VR
Max Reverse
Leakage
Current